## CITY OF BLOOMFIELD COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA May 24, 2021 6 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
- 4. APPOINTMENT: Appoint Cindy Wagoner Alternate Judge
- 5. PRESENTATION: Update Economic Development Councilor Ken Hare
- 6. CONSENT AGENDA:
  - **A. Approve** Budget Meeting Minutes from May 4, 2021 and Council Meeting Minutes from May 10, 2021

## 7. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve Accounts Payable
- **B.** Discussion and Possible Action to Approve Resolution 2021-09 A Resolution Approving the FY 2022 Preliminary Budget Finance Director Kimberly Simpson
- **C. Discussion and Possible Action** to Approve **Resolution 2021-08** A Resolution Establishing the City of Bloomfield's Municipal Officers to be Elected at the Regular Local Election to be Held Tuesday, November 2, 2021 **City Clerk Crystal Hornberger**
- **D. Discussion and Possible Action** to Approve **Resolution 2021-10** A Resolution Supporting an Increase of 1/16 of 1% increase in the Gross Receipt Tax for the SJC Consolidated Communications Center and Emergency Medical Services **City Manager George Duncan**
- **E. Discussion and Possible Action** to Approve **Resolution 2021-11** Declaring the Eligibility and Intent of the City of Bloomfield to Submit an Application to the New Mexico Department of Transportation for FY 2022 Transportation Project **City Engineer Jason Thomas**
- 8. PUBLIC INPUT (Limited to five [5] minutes per person):
  - **A.** Comments from the Public
  - B. Comments from Department Heads and/or Council

## 9. ADJOURNMENT:

ATTENTION TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at 632-6300 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible.